
 

 

SBL Production Contact List 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

Stephen Johnson, Vice President stephen_johnson@freddiemac.com 703-719-2400 

Megan McElgunn, Senior Director megan_mcelgunn@freddiemac.com 312-407-7561 

Christina House, Director christina_house@freddiemac.com 703-719-2420 

NORTHEASTERN REGION (CT, DE, MA, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT)                                              sbl_ne@freddiemac.com 

Lamar Myers, Regional Production Manager 
lamar_myers@freddiemac.com                                                                                                                                
212-418-7746 

Ross Drucker, Senior Producer ross_drucker@freddiemac.com 212-418-8861 

Abbey Lipson, Professional abbey_lipson@freddiemac.com 212-418-8946 

Jake Simpson, Analyst jake_simpson@freddiemac.com 212-418-8941 

Peter Zaharchuk, Analyst peter_zaharchuk@freddiemac.com 212-418-8943 

SOUTHEASTERN REGION (AL, AR, DC, FL, GA, LA, MD, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA WV)                 sbl_se@freddiemac.com 

Annie Gong, Regional Production Director 
annie_gong@freddiemac.com                                                                                                                                
703-719-2387 

Dawson Granade, Manager dawson_granade@freddiemac.com 703-719-2388 

Claudell Ellis, Associate claudell_ellis@freddiemac.com 703-714-3197 

Karolina Eisenhart, Pricing Analyst karolina_eisenhart@freddiemac.com 703-719-2389 

NORTH CENTRAL REGION (IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, OH, SD, WI)             sbl_ncentral@freddiemac.com 

Joyce Judah, Regional Production Manager 
joyce_judah@freddiemac.com                                                                                                                                
312-407-7390 

TBD, Senior Producer   

Tim Caffrey, Senior Analyst tim_caffrey@freddiemac.com 312-407-7471 

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION (CO, MT, NM, OK, TX, WY)                                                            sbl_scentral@freddiemac.com 

Steve Malloy, Regional Production Manager 
steven_malloy@freddiemac.com                                                                                                                                
703-714-3506 

Alex Meersman, Senior Associate alex_meersman@freddiemac.com 312-407-7444 

Amanda Patella, Pricing Analyst amanda_patella@freddiemac.com 972-395-2604 

WESTERN REGION (AK, AZ, CA, HI, ID, NV, OR, UT, WA)                                                            sbl_west@freddiemac.com 

Kelly Haddigan Chou, Regional Production Director 
kelly_chou@freddiemac.com                                                                                                                                   
213-337-4241 

Russell Dines, Manager russell_dines@freddiemac.com 206-487-3431 

Max Mraz, Professional maxwell_mraz@freddiemac.com 703-714-2839 

Ted Chen, Professional ted_chen@freddiemac.com 213-337-4238 

Nick Mager, Analyst nicholas_mager@freddiemac.com 206-487-3437 

Rob Gallegos, Analyst rob_gallegos@freddiemac.com 213-279-3439 
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